Organization for Security and
s C Co-operation in Europe
Project Co-ordinator in Ukraine

Date: 31 March 2017

Clarification Note # 1

Request For Quotation (RFQ) No. PR 448743 - Supply and Delivery of Specific IT equipment

In accordance with issued RFQ No. PR 448743 - Supply and Delivery of Specific IT equipment, the OSCE
would like to provide the following clarifications to the RFQ Documents.

Question 1: The announced example of switch DXS-3600-32S (position 5 in the bidding documents) has the
following default configuration: managed Layer 3 stackable switch with 24 ports of 10GBase-X SFP+, 1
expansion slot, AC power supply and 3 fans - http://dlink.ru/ru/products/1/1529.html (in Russian),
http://us.dlink.com/us/en/business-solutions/switching/managed-switches/layer-3/dxs-3600-32s-24-port-
top-of-rack-10gbe-switch.html (in English). Do you need an additional expansion card with the ability to
connect QSFP+ modules? If yes, then an additional ordering of the card is necessary - DXS-3600-EM-4QXS
Expansion module with 4 ports 40G QSFP+.

Answer 1: Yes, the expansion card is needed (DXS-3600-EM-4QXS).

Question 2: Below is the list of compatible modules with the proposed type of switches: DGS-3420-
52P/DXS-3600-32S. Please specify which modules you need.
e DEM-431XT Transceiver 10 GBASE-SR SFP+ (w/o DDM), 80m: OM1 & OM2 MMF, 300m: OM3 MMF
e DEM-431XT-DD Transceiver 10GBASE-SR SFP+ (with DDM), 80m: OM1 & OM2 MMF, 300m: OM3
MMF
e DEM-432XT Transceiver 10GBASE-LR SFP+ {w/o DDM), 10km
e DEM-433XT Transceiver 10GBASE-ER SFP+ (w/o DDM), 40km
e DEM-432XT-DD Transceiver 10GBASE-LR SFP+ (with DDM), 10km
e DEM-433XT-DD Transceiver 10GBASE-ER SFP+ (with DDM), 40km
e DEM-435XT Transceiver 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ (w/o DDM), 220m: OM1 & OM2 MMF, 300m:0M3 MMF
e DEM-435XT-DD Transceiver 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ (with DDM), 220m: OM1 & OM2 MMF, 300m: OM3
MMF
e DEM-436XT-BXU Transceiver 10GBASE-LR BiDi SFP+ (w/o DDM), 20km, TX: 1270nm, RX: 1330nm
e DEM-436XT-BXD Transceiver 10GBASE-LR BiDi SFP+ (w/o DDM), 20km, TX: 1330nm, RX: 1270nm

Answer 2: The required modules are as follows:
e 4 pairs of DEM-432XT-DD Transceiver 10GBASE-LR SFP+ (with DDM), 10km
e 6 pairs of DEM- -431XT-DD Transceiver 10GBASE-SR SFP+ (with DDM), 80m: OM1 & OM2 MMF,
300m: OM3 MMF '
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